NATIONAL Assessment C	entre Services. puet 1 Jani		
Date In: 17/9/18-17:06	Jeb description	Date & Time Completed	Done by
Ref No: NA / (72180/6922/24	SAS e-filing	i	
Veh No: 507 9781 A	E-mail (within Shrs, AIC	thrs)	(4)
D.O.A : 15/5/18-00.75	i-Motor Claim Form		
00 (70 00 00)	i-Motor W/O (Within:	OD 2hrs, TP 4hrs)	
OD TP Reporting Only	i-Photo Uploaded		and a second control of the control
Th!	Assessment/Survey Re	port	
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by Fax / I	Hand to Owner/Wksp	
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QV	V: (	Tel: F	ax: )
TP Particulars: Veh No:	JKL9308D I	NC( )/Non-INC( )	\$1
Owner / Driver: (		Tcl:	)
Policy No: ( )	Period: (	) Cover Type: (	)
Confirmed by : (	Date:	Time:	)
Insured/Driver Liability: (	%) [Note-Est. Status (WO): N	N: 0-20%; P: 21-79%. F: 80-1	00%]
Year of Registration: (	) Warranty: YES ( )/NO	)( )	
Excess: (\$ ) Loading	:\$1,000( )/\$2,000( )		
General Remarks:-			Con St. L.
( ) Walk-In Customer : Customer			
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail I		N	
	nvoice: YES ( ) / NO (	); Towing Co: (	· )
			TERMINET WITH
Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 66	16)	Date&Time Completed	Done by
1) Apply for Transport Allowance (	)/Courtesy Car ( )		
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	( )		
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cos	st>\$3000] ( )		N. W.
Injury:			
		e de la companya de l	The second second
Date/Time / Actions		Commence of the Commence of th	RESIDENT.
	* * *		
	Become 1		Anit (5) Amit (5)
NA1801923	Inveic	e Preparation Checklist	fit Bill Add Bill
laimant's Particulars :-		ecident Reporting (\$30);	
	2) DA : E 3) TF : To	Parmage Assessment (\$100); INC (\$8	0) /\$45
river/Owner:		ollow-Through Survey	\$120
ontact No:		ollow-Through Survey (Resurvey) iming against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005	330
amaged Portion:	6) TR : R	e-inspection	\$75
anaged Fordon.		Additional Services:-	\$160
C.C. L. H. W. J. Cl. V	OD:	Additional Services.	
C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		ourlesy Car / Tpt Allowance	510
T.Vorsistamianianennoisian	•N7: P	epair Co-ordination ost Repair Inspection	\$25
uditors' Comments :-	*N8: D	V / Collect Excess Coordination	\$20
<u>t. 1:</u>		11): TP (Non INC) against INC dae Mobile	30
1.2/3;	Invoice d		
mail and a state of the state o	Invoice d	ated Fee Charged	

Figure 1 1 per

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

  7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the contract of t

<ol><li>By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby cons aforesaid.</li></ol>	ent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available
A CONTRACTOR STATE OF THE STATE	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	17/09/2018 17:06
Date Of Accident	15/09/2018 00:25
Exact Location Of Accident	TAMPINES AVE 7 TWDS LOYANG AVE
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
a series i reconstruire de l'acceptant de la Co	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SLJ9781A
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	SPACE ATELIER PTE LTD
Co Reg No	201407904G
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-89999999
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	MERCEDES-BENZ
Model	E250 CGI A
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	WORKING
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	COMMERCIAL VEHICLE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

DMPCSN3053271700 Policy Number

Cover Note Number

#### Driver

Name of Driver SEAH ZHANGGUI NRIC No. S9047245C Date Of Birth 13/12/1990 INDOOR Occupation Date Of Driving Pass 30/08/2016

2 YEARS AND 0 MONTHS Driving Experience

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-81868983

Fax Number

OFFICE-81868983 Contact Number

**EMail Address** NOEMAIL

BLK 106A DEPOT ROAD Address

#15-569 101106

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Postcode

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - CROSS JUNCTION

Weather Conditions CLEAR Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO Number of vehicles involved in the accident 2

YES Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by NO ambulance?

YES Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s) NO soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Passenger 1

NAME: : OW KAITONG

GENDER: : FEMALE

2

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name TRAFFIC POLICE DIVISION HQ - SINGAPORE CITY

YES

ROAD: 10 UBI AVENUE 3, POSTCODE: 408865, COUNTRY: Police Station Address

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact TEL NO: 65470000 - FAX NO:

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

NO

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT - T/20180915/7011.

Attachment(s)

YES Are accident photos available for attachment? NO Was there any video captured by Car Camera? Was there any audio recorded? NO

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** 

Vehicle Registration Number SKL9308D

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

# **DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1**

Name SEAH ZHANGGUI

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain BODY

Injured person in which vehicle?

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Address

Postcode

SLJ9781A

YES

NO

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

2014079046

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time: Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

# TAMPINES AVET TOWARDS LOYANG AUF

SKETCH PLAN VEHA: SLJ9781A VEHB SKL9308D DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT VEH A (SL) 978(A) WAS ON THE STATED PATE AND TIME. LIGHT WAS GREEN AND APTER IPROCEED STRAIGHT THE VEH BISKL9308A OF A SUDDEN URNED AMBER OUT COLLISION. CAUSING THE APPEARED INFRONT OF ME THUS

PASSENG	IEK: OW	KAITONA	(FEMALE)	

DECLARATION

I/We cleare the the ping particulars are true in every respect.

S014079046 BOC:

Policyholden's age Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personner's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

VEHICLE NO: SLJ9781A MAKE & MODEL: MERC £250

VEHICLE NO. SCI 170	
DATE OF ACCIDENT	15 /09 /2018.
TIME OF ACCIDENT	0025 AM/PM
LOCATION OF ACCIDENT	TAMPINES AVE 7 TOWARDS LOYANG AVE
Exact Purpose use during accid	
NAME OF OWNER	SPACE ATELIER PTELTD
TELP NO	
NRIC	204079046
CLAIM TYPE	OD / THIRD PARTY / Reporting Only
PRIVATE HIRE	YES /NO ?
INSURANCE CO.	CHINA TAIPING INSURPNIE
TYPE OF CAVERAGE	Comprehensive / Third Party / Third Party Fire & Theft
POLICY NO.	PIUP (SN 3053271700
NAME OF DRIVER	As above / If No: SPAH ZHANG GUI
NRIC OF BRIVER	37047745 C Any passengers: O 74 18 Hmg/s
DATE OF BIRTH	13/12/1190
OCCUPATION	Outdoor / Indoor
DATE OF DRIVING PASS	30 / 00 / 2016
GENDER	Male / Female
CONTAC NO.	8(868183 Office: Home:
ADDRESS	BLK 106A DEPOT ROAD #15-569 SC101106)
DRIVER HAVE ANY OWN Veh	
RELATIONSHIP	Employec / If No:
WEATHER CONDITION	elear / Raining / Other:
ROAD SURFACE	pry/ Wet / Other:
ANY INJURIES	No/If yes: Who? SEAH ZHANG GUI
CONTAC NO.	81868983
POLICE REPORT	No / If yes: Where?
VEHICLE B NO.	3KL9308D Any Passenger:
	SKC 17000 May 1 assenger ,
NAME CONTAC NO.	
VEHICLE C NO.	Any Passenger :
VEHICLE D NO.	Any Passenger:
VEHICLE E NO.	Any Passenger:
VEHICLE F NO.	Any Passenger :
ANY WITNESS	TAILY THOSE IS TO
WITNESS CONTACT NO.	
Have you been approach by unk	nown nerson soliciting (s) /
offering accident claims assistan	
mering accident claims assistan	123769
ARTICULAR WORKSHOP	Autowerke Automotive Pte 1td
TELP NO	8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #05-01/02
CONTACT PERSON	Premier Building Singupore 415875
FAX NO.	: Alex Ben 9091 0000
	6282 4292
	i Enquiry @ outowerke. com sg





1 of 3

Report No. T/20180915/7011

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police Division HQ 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

# REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

	ne Report M 118 12:49	fade:	Vide Report No.: G/20180915/0012	Station Diary No.:
Informa	nt's Particu	ulars		
	Informant: HANGGUI		Address: APT BLK 106A DEPOT ROAL	) #15-569 SINGAPORE 101106
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S9047245C			Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 81868983	
National SINGAP	ity: ORE CITIZ	EN	Email: nathaniel.seah@gmail.com	
Sex: Male	Age: 27	Date of Birth: 13/12/1990	Type of Informant: Driver	
Race: Chinese			Language: Institution / School Na English	
Occupation: Auditor (accounting)		)	Driving Licence Information: Class:	Date of Expiry:

General Infor	mation of the Accident				
Type of Accident:	Injury Attended by Police	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 15/09/2018 00:20	Type of Location: X-Junction	
Location: TAMPINES A Weather: Night	VENUE 7	Road Surface: Dry		Road Speed Limit:	
Traffic Flow: Two Way		Traffic Control: Traffic Light - Working		Traffic Volume: Moderate	
Type of Collision: Between Moving Vehicles - Head To Side			-	Anyone conveyed by ambulance: Yes	

Details of V	enicle Invo	lved	all production of the same	EXIGNAL S	The second second	
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
SLJ9781A	Car					0

Details of Person Involved	
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police Division HQ 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000 2 of 3 Report No. T/20180915/7011

#### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Driver		he male and		Sale of the last	Marine A	
Name	SEAH ZHANGGUI		ID No.	8	S9047245C	
Related Vehicle	SLJ9781A (Car)			Conta	ct No.	81868983
Hospital/Clinic	CHANGI GENERAL HOSPITAL			Class Drivin Licent Expiry	g ce &	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	15/09/2018 Date Di			harge	NIL	W
No. of Days granted Medical Leave NIL			Degree of	Injury	Slight	t
Driver				- SYCTO	er / and	
Name	John Choo You Cheng			ID No		S9628757G
Related Vehicle	NIL			Conta	ct No.	81257830
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Drivin Licend Expiry	g	Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL	X	Date Disc	harge	NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree of	Injury	NIL	

#### Brief Details.

I,S9048245 SEAH ZHANNGUI have the following car accident to report.

The traffic accident happened on 15th September 2018 at approximately 0020. I was driving SLJ9781A along Tampines Avenue 6 toward the loyang avenue.

As I was driving straight at the junction during the green light, the car on the opposite lane made a right turn towards the entrance of TPE into my right of way.

Both our car collided at the x junction

The accident was caught by the dashboard camera with the memory card provided to the traffic police onsite. Along with that I've a female passenger onboard (witness) and the traffic police took down detail of other witnesses at the point of arrival.

The detail of the female passenger as below Ow Kai tong, HP: 9117 3871





3 of 3

Report No. T/20180915/7011

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police Division HQ 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

# CONTINUATION OF REPORT

-		en en en en	-	
S	KA	tch	ы	an

Authentication Stamp

NP168

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 15/09/2018 12:49
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPIB / SUFIYAN BIN KHAIRI Contact No.: 65476390	Classification Of Case:

# REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE IDENTITY CARD NO. \$9047245C



Name

SEAH ZHANGGUI



CHINESE

Cate of birth 13-12-1990

13-12-1990 N Country of birth SINGAPORE



S00472450



4366157



S9047245C



19-02-2009

002604405J

APT BLK 106A DEPOT ROAD #15-569 SINGAPORE 101106

YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASS(ES)

EFFECTIVE DATE

Class 3 Motor cars with unladen weight =< 3000kg with =< 7 30 Aug 2016 passengers, exclusive of driver; and other motor vehicles with unladen weight =< 2500kg

Licence No:S9047245C



#### 中国太平保险(新加坡)有限公司 CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

XX4EE BN AXX567A COV.Type: C AUTOSAFF

# CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960
Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

CERTIFICATE No.

DIRECTION DIRECTION STATE ATTEMPT TO STATE ATTEMPT THAN NAMED DELIVERS.

DIRECTION OF PORCY OF Insurance or Enactment State of Expression of Classes of Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive.

Engline No. 1714-60790444973

Engline No. 1714-60790444973

Engline No. 1714-60790444973

Engline No. 1714-60790444973

Engline No. 1714-6079044973

Engline No. 1714-607904973

Engline No. 1714-6079044973

Engline No. 1714-607904973

Engline No. 1714-607

ANY PERSON WHO IS DRIVING ON THE POLICYBULDER'S DRDER OF WITH THEIR REPRISEDUE.

PROVIDED THAT THE PERSON DRIVING IS PERMITTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LICENSING OF OTHER LANS OF REGULATIONS TO DRIVE THE MOTOR VEHICLE OR HAS BEEN SO PERMITTED AND IS NOT DISQUALIFIED BY ORDER OF A COURT OF LAW OR BY REASON OF ANY EMACTMENT OR REGULATION IN THAT BEHALF FROM DRIVING THE MOTOR VEHICLE.

#### 6. Limitations as to use: \*

USE FOR SOCIAL, DOMESTIC AND FLEAGURE SURFOSES AND FOR THE FOLICYHOLDER'S BURINESS.
THE FOLICY DOES NOT COVER ISE FOR BIRE OR REMARD TUTTION DRIVING TEST RACING FACE-NAKING, RELIABILITY
TRIAL, SPEED-TESTING, THE CARRIAGE OF GOODS OTHER THAN SAMPLES IN CONNECTION WITE ANY TRADE OF BUSINESS
OR USE FOR ANY PURPOSE IN CONNECTION WITH THE MUTOR TRADE.

EXCESS WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE FOR LOSSES OCCURRING OUTSIDE SINGAPORE (CONSTRUCTIVE TOTAL LOSS/THEFT

ONE TIME WAIVER OF EXCESS FOR THE FIRST SSI, DOD WILL APPLY TO THE INSTREE AND NAMED DRIVERS IN THE EVENT OF OWN DAMAGE CLAIM AT OUR AUTHORISED WORKSHOPS FOR EACH POLICY YEAR.

HIRE PURCHASE CO. : MAYBANK AN HP OWNER

Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Please see reverse

Jermaine Kong Autoshield Pte Ltd Senior Manager, Business Development For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Authorised Signatory

Countersigned By:

DID: 63850777 Mobile: 85881688 Email: jermaine@autoshield.com.sg Website: www.autoshield.com.sg

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909 Tel: 6389 6111 Fax: 8225-3592 Website: www.sg.cntaiping.com